Laws of 1911 and Chapter 479 of the Laws of 1912, hereby does retire from active 
service Thomas J. Cline, employed as an Inspector of Repairs in the Bureau of School 
Buildings, Department of Education, and hereby awards and grants to said Thomas 
J. Cline an annual sum or annuity of nine hundred forty-two dollars ($942), being 
fifty per centum of his average annual rate of compensation for the three years 
immediately preceding the taking effect of this resolution; this resolution to take 
effect upon the first day of the month following its adoption, subject to the execu-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the provi-

sions of sub-division 1 of section 242 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby fur- 
ther appropriates from the water revenues received in the Borough of Brooklyn during 
the year 1917 the sum of three hundred and forty-six dollars ($346) for the use of 
the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity in the maintenance, improvement 
and extension of -the water supply system of the Borough of Brooklyn during the year 
1917, the said appropriation to be apportioned as follows: 
Personal Service, Wages Regular Employees, Water Supply, Collection and Storage.